
Date of Printing : 10/26/95

== BUDGET DEFINITION Report ==
Data File : "SOY96.BUD"

D a t e S t a g e Type Product Name Number IWeight Cash Landlord Break
of of of per Non- Share Even

Production Prod. Units IHead C a s h P r o d .

08/13/96 HARVEST A SOYBEANS 30.0000 .0000 C . 0 0 Y

D a t e S t a g e Type Input Name Number Cash Fixed Landlord
of of of Non- or Share

Production Input Units Cash Vari.

08/15/95 PREHARVEST M SHRED STALKS 1.0000 .00
08/15/95 PREHARVEST H DISKING • TANDEM 6 ROW 1.0000 .00
09/20/95 PREHARVEST M FIELD CULTIVATOR 6 ROW 1.0000 .00
10/15/95 PREHARVEST M BEDDING 6 ROW 1.0000 .00
01/13/96 PREHARVEST M HERBICIDE APPL. 1.0000 .00
01/15/96 PREHARVEST E TREFLAN HERB 1.4000 C V 33.00*
02/15/96 PREHARVEST M PICKUP TRUCK 3/4 TON 21.0000 .00
03/14/96 PREHARVEST M BEDDING 6 ROW 1.0000 .00
03/31/96 PREHARVEST E FERTILIZER 10-34-0 .0200 C V 33.00
03/31/96 PREHARVEST G FERTILIZER APPL. 1.0000 C V 33.00
03/31/96 PREHARVEST E SEED SOYBEANS 50.0000 C V .00
03/31/96 PREHARVEST M PLANTING 6 ROW 1.0000 .00
03/31/96 PREHARVEST E INOCULANT SOYBEAN 5.0000 C V .00
04/19/96 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATE 6 ROW 1.0000 .00
05/13/96 PREHARVEST M CULTIVATE 6 ROW 1.0000 .00
05/19/96 PREHARVEST E FUSILADE .5000 .00
05/19/96 PREHARVEST M HERBICIDE APPL. 1.0000 .00
07/14/96 PREHARVEST E LANNATE 1.5000 .00
07/14/96 PREHARVEST G INSECTICIDE APPL 1.0000 .00
08/11/96 PREHARVEST E GRAMOXONE 1.0000 .00
08/11/96 PREHARVEST G DESSICANT APPL. 1.0000 .00
08/13/96 HARVEST G CUSTOM HARVEST SOYBEANS 1.0000 C V 33.00
08/13/96 HARVEST G CUSTOM HAUL SOYBEANS 30.0000 C V 33.00
08/13/96 K CROPLAND 1.0000 F .00



== ECONOMIC COSTS and RETURNS ==
Ownership Budget

By Residual ReturnsCow-Calf Production, Partially Improved Pasture
Texas Coastal Bend Area

Date of Printing : 10/26/95
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T o t a l G R O S S I n c o m e S = = = 3 1 4 = 9 4

OPERATING INPUT or CUSTOM OPERATION*' ~-==============8===s=8===
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Total OPERATING INPUT and CUSTOM OPERATION Costs 177^89

Residual returns to capital, ownership
l a b o r , l a n d , m a n a g e m e n t , a n d p r o fi t 1 3 7 . 0 5

CAPITAL INVESTMENT Description Quantity Unit Rate of Cost
I n v e s t e d R e t u r nI n t e r e s t - I T E q u i t y 1 9 0 7 . 1 1 3 D o l . 0 . 0 3 0 5 7 2 1

I n t e r e s t - O C E a r n e d - 1 3 7 . 0 3 0 D o l . 0 . 0 3 0 - 4 i n

T o t a l C A P I T A L I N V E S T M E N T C o s t s " " " " " S u O

Residual returns to ownership, labor,
l a n d , m a n a g e m e n t , a n d p r o fi t 8 3 . 9 5

OWNERSHIP COST Description (Depreciation, Taxes, and Insurance) Cost
M a c h i n e r y a n d E q u i p m e n t 3 1 3 5
L i v e s t o c k 1 6 ; 2 0

T o t a l O W N E R S H I P C o s t s = = = = = = 8 s = = s

Residual returns to labor, land, management, and profit 36?40

LABOR COST Descript ion input Use Unit Average Cost
u U - . R a t eM a c h i n e r y a n d E q u i p m e n t 3 . 7 8 8 H r . 5 . 2 5 0 1 9 8 9
o t h e r 0 . 3 6 0 H r . 5 . 2 5 0 1 . * 8 9

T o t a l L A B O R C o s t s i l " ^

Residual returns to land, management, and profit """"14762

LAND COST Descr ip t ion inpu t Use Un i t Ra te o f Cos t
„ . „ , . . . _ . . - R e t u r nPASTURE COASTAL

A n n u a l L e a s e 1 . 0 0 0 A c r e 2 5 . 0 0 0 2 5 0 0
PASTURE OWNED

A n n u a l T a x e s 7 . 0 0 0 A c r e 1 . 7 5 0 1 2 2 5
I n t e r e s t - I T E q u i t y 2 8 0 0 . 0 0 0 D o l . 0 . 0 3 0 8 4 . 0 0

T o t a l L A N D C o s t s 1 2 1 L 2 5

R e s i d u a l r e t u r n s t o m a n a g e m e n t a n d p r o fi t " - 1 0 6 7 6 3
T o t a l P r o j e c t e d C o s t o f P r o d u c t i o n 4 2 1 . 5 7
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== ECONOMIC COSTS and RETURNS =
Owner Budget

by Stage

Soybeans, Gulf Coast
Texas Coastal Bend (District 11)

Date of Printing : 11/11/96

GROSS INCOME Description

SOYBEANS

Total GROSS Income

VARIABLE COST Description

Quantity Unit $ / Unit

30.000 bu. 6.2500

Total

187.50

187.50

TotalQuant i ty Uni t $ / Uni t
PREHARVEST

TREFLAN
FERTILIZER
FERTILIZER APPL.
SEED
INOCULANT
FUSILADE
LANM.'.TE
If ICIDE APPL
G. ..ONE
DESSICANT APPL.
Fuel % Lube - Machinery
Repairs - Machinery
L a ^ o r - M a c h i n e r y

1.400 qt.
0.020 TON
1.000 acre

50.000 lb.
5.000 oz.
0.500 PT
1.500 PT
1.000 appl
1.000 PT
1.000 acre

Acre
Acre

2.340 Hour

7.000
216.000

2.750
.320
.486

6.920
6.250
2.500
4.250
3.000

5.751

9.80
4.32
2.75

16.00
2.43
3.46
9.37
2.50
4.25
3.00

10.83
3.04

13.46

Total °<?EHARVEST 85.21

In
HARv

Cl
CL

e s t - O C B o r r o w e d 3 8 . 6 7 0 D o l . 0 . 1 0 5

J M H A R V E S T 1 . 0 0 0 a c r e 2 0 . 0 0 0
• 1 H A U L 3 0 . 0 0 0 b u . . 0 6 0

4.06

20.00
1.80

Tot* RVEST 21.80

Total ..BLE COST 111.07

Bre n Price, Total Variable Cost $ 3.70 per bu. of SOYBEANS

GROSS E minus VARIABLE COST 76.43

FIXEO d e s c r i p t i o n U n i t T o t a l
Mac
Lar

/ a n d E q u i p m e n t A c r e
Acre

48.08
39.40

Total "D Cost

Bre-- en Price, Total Cost $

87.48

6.61 per bu. of SOYBEANS

FIXED C T Description

T o t a C } < s t

NET P ^ KETURNS

Uni t To ta l
sssssssss

198.56

-11.06

I f^y



Coastal Bermudagrass Hay & Grazing (3 Cuttings)
Coastal "••'>J (District 11)

Date of Printing : 03/18/96

GROSS INCOME Description

GRAZING
H A Y C O A S T A L

Total GROSS Income

Quantity Unit $ / Unit

VARIABLE COST Description
==========================

PREHARVEST
NITROGEN
PHOSPHATE
POTASH
FERTILIZER APPL.
2,4D AMINE
HERB APPL-GROUND

Total PREHARVEST
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM HAULING

Total HARVEST
PREHARVEST

NITROGEN
FERTILIZER APPL.

Total PREHARVEST
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM HAULING

Total HARVEST
PREHARVEST

NITROGEN
FERTILIZER APPL.

Total PREHARVEST
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM HAULING

1.500 AUM
6 . 0 0 0 R o l l

Q u a n t i t y U n i t

60.000 lb.
20.000 lb.
40.000 lb.
1.000 acre
0.750 lb.
1.000 AC

8.0000
30.0000

$ / Unit

.228

.250

.180
2.750
2.770
2.500

Total

12.00
180.00

192.00

Total

13.68
5.00
7.20
2.75
2.07
2.50

33.21

2.500 Roll 16.500 41.25
2.500 Roll 2.000 5.00

46.25

60.000 lb. .228 13.68
1.000 acre 2.750 2.75

16.43

2.000 Roll 16.500 33.00
2.000 Roll 2.000 4.00

37.00

60.000 lb. .228 13.68
1.000 acre 2.750 2.75

1.500 Roll
1.500 Roll

16.500
2.000

16.43

24.75
3.00

Total HARVEST

I n t e r e s t - O C B o r r o w e d 5 9 . 5 5 9 D o l . 0 . 1 0 5

Total VARIABLE COST

Break-Even Price, Total Variable Cost $ 28.55 per Roll of HAY

GROSS INCOME minus VARIABLE COST

F I X E D C O S T D e s c r i p t i o n U n i t

L a n d A c r e

Total FIXED Cost

Break-Even Price, Total Cost $ 31.84 per Roll of HAY

Total of ALL Cost

NET PROJECTED RETURNS

27.75

6.25

183.32

8.68

Total

19.75

19.75

203.07

-11.07

-41 •

dtsut^s C«rO # -
<rts^ Ip4 <r^ -*f



Date of Printing : 03/18/96

~ BUDGET DEFINITION Report ==
Data File : "HAY3-96.BUD"

D a t e S t a g e Type Product Name Number 1height Cash Landlord Break
o f of of per Non- Share Even

Production Prod. Units 1Head Cash Prod.
ssssssss ssssssssssssssss ===== =---_==================== ============= ====:========= SSS33 3.======= sssss
05/30/96 HARVEST A h.'.i COASTAL 2.5000 .0000 N . 0 0 Y
07/15/96 HARVEST A HAY COASTAL 2.0000 .0000 N . 0 0 Y
08/01/96 HARVEST A GAZING 1.5000 .0000 N . 0 0 N
10/20/96 HARVEST A HAY COASTAL 1.5000 .0000 N . 0 0 Y

D a t e S t a g e Type I nput Name Number Cash Fixed Landlord
of of of Non- o r S h a r e

Production Input Units Cash Va r i .

04/01/96 PREHARVEST E ;-.::-. o.zn FERT 60.0000 C V .00
04/01/96 PREHARVEST E •'.....- ,,rE FERT 20.0000 C V .00
04/01/96 PREHARVEST E t'.; .■_.. i FERT 40.0000 C V .00
04/01/96 PREHARVEST G FE.-il .LlZER APPL. 1.0000 C V .00
04/15/96 PREHARVEST E 2, •■• -MINE .7500 C V .00
04/15/96 PREHARVEST G HL-GROUND 1.0000 C V .00
05/30/96 HARVEST G ..-. BALING HAY 2.5000 C V .00
05/30/96 HARVEST G C . ., HAULING HAY 2.5000 C V .00
06/01/96 PREHARVEST E .. ■ ... -N FERT 60.0000 C V .00
06/01/96 PREHARVEST G F'....iLIZER APPL. 1.0000 C V .00
07/15/96 HARVEST G CS.„.-l BALING HAY 2.0000 C V .00
07/15/96 HARVEST G CJ-::-L>i HAULING HAY 2.0000 C V .00
09/01/96 PREHARVEST E III'" .'.Hi-; FERT 60.0000 C V .00
09/01/96 PREHARVEST G f:-\: : l :2ER appl. 1.0000 C V .00
10/20/96 HARVEST C C- •;.... BALING HAY 1.5000 C V .00
10/20/96 HARVEST G •AULING HAY 1.5000 C V .00
10/30/96 HARVEST K .. BERMUDA HAY 1.0000 N F .00



Coastal Bermi
Coasto'

Date of Printing : 03/06/96

GROSS INCOME Description
3SBSSSS3SS333S33SSSSS3SS333S

H A Y C O A S T A L

.dacrass Hay '(4 Cuttings)
. j (District 11)

Quantity Unit $ / Unit

7 . 000 Ro l l 30 .0000

Total

210.00

Total GROSS Income
•

210.00

VARIABLE COST Description Quantity Unit $ / Unit Total
33S3SSSS88SSSSSSS8SSSSSSSS=S===== ___=3===3SS = 3 3 3 SSSSSSSSSSB SSSSSSSSSSS

PREHARVEST
NITROGEN 60.000 lb. .228 13.68
PHOSPHATE 20.000 lb. .250 5.00
POTASH 40.000 lb. .180 7.20
FERTILIZER APPL. 1.000 acre 2.750 2.75
HERBICIDE HAY 1.330 pt. 3.010 4.00
HERB APPL-GROUND 1.000 AC 2.500 2.50

Total PREHARVEST 35.13
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING 2.500 Roll 16.500 41.25
CUSTOM HAULING 2.500 Roll 2.000 5.00

Total HARVEST 46.25
PREHARVEST

NITROGEN 60.000 lb. .228 13.68
FERTILIZER APPL. 1.000 acre 2.750 2.75

Total PREHARVEST 16.43
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING 2.000 Roll 16.500 33.00
CUSTOM HAULING 2.000 Roll 2.000 4.00

Total HARVEST 37.00
PREHARVEST

NITROGEN 60.000 lb. .228 13.68
FERTILIZER APPL. 1.000 acre 2.750 2.75

Total PREHARVEST 16.43
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING 1.000 Roll 16.500 16.50
CUSTOM HAULING 1.000 Roll 2.000 2.00
CUSTOM BALING 1.500 Roll 16.500 24.75
CUSTOM HAULING 1.500 Roll 2.000 3.00

Total HARVEST

Interest - OC Borrowed

Total VARIAr.Lt COST

Break-Even Price, Total Variab!

GROSS INCOME minus VARIABLE COST

FIXED COST Description

Land

Total FIXED Cost

Break-Even Price, Total Cost *

Total of ALL c *t

NET PROJECT, , ,.ETURNS

70.471 Dol. 0.105

" t $ 29.27 per Roll of HAY

Unit

Acre

32.09 per Roll of HAY

46.25

7.40

204.89

5.11

Total

19.75

19.75

224.64

-14.64



Date of Printing : 03/06/96

BUDGET DEFINITION Report ==
Data File : "HAY4-96.BUD"

D a t e S t a g e Type Product Name Nuttier !Weight Cash Landlord Break
of of of per Non- Share Even

Production Prod. Units IHead Cash Prod.
SSSSSSSS 333=========3333 = = = = = = " T = = = = = = = 3 3 3 3 8========= ============= ssss:3 S S S 3 3 3 3 3 SSSSS s 33333S3 SSSSS
05/15/96 HARVEST A h . . COASTAL 2.5000 .0000 N . 0 0 Y
06/15/96 HARVEST A ; . y COASTAL 2.0000 .0000 N . 0 0 Y
09/01/96 HARVEST A r . - . y COASTAL 1.0000 .0000 N . 0 0 Y
10/20/96 HARVEST A \ : . . ( COASTAL 1.5000 .0000 N . 0 0 Y

D a t e S t a g e Type I nput Name Number Cash Fixed Landlord
of of of Non- o r S h a r e

Production Input Units Cash Va r i .
===== :::: --=======sss = 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 sssssssssssss ssss:B 3 3 3 3 3 S I:======

04/01/96 Pk- E .- .- -:■-_< FERT 60.0000 C V .00
04/01/96 P>. E . ' . .. fE FERT 20.0000 c V .00
0 4 / 0 1 / 9 6 P k , r E y . . . FERT 40.0000 c V .00
0 4 / 0 1 / 9 6 P R \ T G ; • . . . i : IZER APPL. 1.0000 c V .00
0 4 / 1 5 / 9 6 P R r E : .:•£ HAY 1.3300 c V .00
0 4 / 1 5 / 9 6 P , T G ...rl -GROUND 1.0000 c V .00
05/15/96 G . 3ALING HAY 2.5000 c V .00
0 5 / 1 5 / 9 6 T G . HAULING HAY 2.5000 c V .00
0 5 / 2 0 / 9 6 E S T E . _N FERT 60.0000 c V .00
0 5 / 2 0 / 9 6 r E S T G IZER APPL. 1.0000 c V .00
0 6 / 1 5 / 9 6 H > r G C . :.'. BALING HAY 2.0000 c V .00
06/15/96 HA T G C ; HAULING HAY 2.0000 c V .00
08 /01 /96 PKr. f s t E . . . - . ..-.-• FERT 60.0000 c V .00
0 8 / 0 1 / 9 6 P P T g r. • ;._JR APPL. 1.0000 c V .00
09/01/96 h G Z •ALING HAY 1.0000 c V .00
09/01/9* G ..ULING HAY 1.0000 c V .00
10/20/9 1} -/iLING HAY 1.5000 c V .00
10/20/9 •* ,,.ULING HAY 1.5000 c V .00
10/30/9c; .< ■_. -ERMUDA HAY 1.0000 N F .00



Coastal Bermudagrass Hay (5 Cuttings)
Coastal Bend (District 11)

Quantity Unit $ / Unit
8 . 5 0 0 R o l l 3 0 . 0 0 0 0

GROSS INCOME Description
============================

H A Y C O A S T A L

Total GROSS Income

VARIABLE COST Descr ip t ion Quant i ty Uni t $ / Uni t

PREHARVEST
NITROGEN
PHOSPHATE
POTASH
FERTILIZER APPL.
HERBICIDE HAY
HERB APPL-GROUND

Total PREHARVEST
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM HAULING

Total HARVEST
PREHARVEST

NITROGEN
FERTILIZER APPL.

Total PREHARVEST
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM HAUL!..3
CUSTOM BALI...
CUSTOM HAUL! 3

Total HARVEST
PREHARVEST

NITROGEN
FERTILIZER APPL.

Total PREHARVEST
HARVEST

CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM HAULING
CUSTOM BALING
CUSTOM HAULING

60.000 lb.
20.000 lb.
40.000 lb.
1.000 acre
1.330 pt.
1.000 AC

2.500 Roll
2.500 Roll

60.000 lb.
1.000 acre

2.000 Roll
2.000 Roll
1.500 Roll
1.500 Roll

60.000 lb.
1.000 acre

1.000 Roll
1.000 Roll
1.500 Roll
1.500 Roll

.228

.250

.180
2.750 -i
3.010
2.500

16.500
2.000

16.500
2.000

Total HARVEST

I n t e r e s t • O C B o r r o w e d 7 8 . 8 1 7 D o l . 0 . 1 0 5

Total VARIABLE COST

Break-Even Price, Total Variable Cost $ 27.47 per Roll of HAY

GROSS INCOME minus VARIABLE COST

F I X E D C O S T D e s c r i p t i o n U n i t

L a n d A c r e

Total FIXED Cost

Break-Even Price, Total Cost $ 29.79 per Roll of HAY

Total of ALL Cost

NET PROJECTED RETURNS

Total
SSSSS33SSS

255.00

255.00

Total
S3SSS3SSSS

13.68
5.00
7.20
2.75
4.00
2.50

35.13

16.500
2.000

41.25
5.00

46.25

.228
2.750

13.68
2.75

16.43

16.500
2.000

16.500
2.000

33.00
4.00

24.75
3.00

64.75

.228
2.750

13.68
2.75

16.43

16.50
2.00

24.75
3.00

46.25

8.28

233.52

21.48

Total

19.75

19.75

253.27

1.73



== BUDGET DEFINITION Report ==
Data File : "HAYS-96.BUD"

Date of Printing : 03/05/96

D a t e S t a g e T y p e
o f o f

Production Prod.

0 5 / 1 5 / 9 6 H A R V E S T A H AY
0 6 / 1 5 / 9 6 H A R V E S T A H AY
0 7 / 1 5 / 9 6 H A R V E S T A H AY
0 9 / 1 5 / 9 6 H A R V E S T A H AY
1 0 / 1 5 / 9 6 H A R V E S T A H AY

Product Name Number
of

Units
Weight Cash Landlord Break
p e r N o n - S h a r e E v e n

H e a d C a s h P r o d .

COASTAL
COASTAL
COASTAL
COASTAL
COASTAL

2.5000
2.0000
1.5000
1.0000
1.5000

.0000

.0000

.0000

.0000

.0000

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

Date Stage
of

Production
Type
of

Input

Input Name Nunber Cash Fixed Landlord
o f N o n - o r S h a r e

U n i t s C a s h Va r i .

04/01/96
04/01/96
04/01/96
04/01/96
04/15/96
04/15/96
05/15/96
05/15/96
05/20/96
05/20/96
06/15/96
06/15/96
07/15/96
07/15/96
07/20/96
07/20/96
09/15/96
09/15/96
10/15/96
10/15/96
10/30/96

PREHARVEST
PREHARVEST
PREHARVEST
PREHARVEST
PREHARVEST
PREHARVEST
HARVEST
HARVEST
PREHARVEST
PREHARVEST
HARVEST
HARVEST
HARVEST
HARVEST
PREHARVEST
PREHARVCST
HARVES.
HARVEST
HARVEST
HARVEST
HARVEST

E NITROGEN
E PHOSPHATE
E POTASH
G FERTILIZER APPL.
E HERBICIDE HAY
G HERB APPL-GROUND
G CUSTOM BALING
G CUSTOM HAULING
E NITROGEN
G FERTILIZER APPL.
G CUSTOM BALING
G CUSTOM HAULING
G CUSTOM BALING
G CUSTOM HAULING
E NITROGEN
G FERTILIZER APPL.
G CUSTOM BALING
G CUSTOM HAULING
G CUSTOM BALING
G CUSTOM HAULING
K COASTAL BERMUDA

FERT
FERT
FERT

HAY
HAY
FERT

HAY
HAY
HAY
HAY
FERT

HAY
HAY
HAY
HAY
HAY

60.0000
20.0000
40.0000
1.0000
1.3300
1.0000
2.5000
2.5000

60.0000
1.0000
2.0000
2.0000
1.5000
1.5000

60.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.5000
1.5000
1.0000

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00


